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1.1

Click name to unpack, description to

p4_1438.1lha
Picasso96 (P4
Packmaster.lha
and PGP
Pacman. lha
PaletteRemap.lha
Park.lha
PatchRam. lha
PatchWork. lha
v0.11)
PBMKey. lha
PCD_Manager.lha
PC_Hurts.lha
OctaMED MMD
peer.lha
PenelopeBeta. lha
people.lha
periods. lha
PGP_060patch.lha
phase6_10i.txt
Phased. lha
phd_cara.lha
phd_cfmt.lha
phd_face.lha
phd_minr.lha
phd_moto.lha
PhoenixCode.lha
algorithm
photoalbum35. lha
CyberGfx

PianetaAmiga97.1lha
PianetaAmiga97.1lha

Picasso96.1lha

PinkFloydGuide. lha

1.3
PiPView. lha

Files beginning with 'P’

gfx/board
util/arc

gfx/3dobj
dev/basic
disk/misc
util/sys

dev/debug

gfx/misc
gfx/conv
mods/voice

mods/sbc
gfx/aga
mods/sbc
mods/sbc
util/crypt
docs/mags
mods/pro
mods/ funk
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
mods/techn
util/crypt

gfx/misc
pix/illu
pix/misc
gfx/board
docs/hyper

gfx/show

2K

147K

19K
3K
3K
2K
29K

3K
310K
1.7M

72K
122K
89K
115K
K
1K
437K
471K
589K
297K
328K
141K
1K

211K
685K
685K
410K

46K

19K

read the readme or get

help

3 Microvitec 1438 Monitor Settings for
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GUI for LHA,LHASFX,LZX,DMS,ZIP,UNZIP,UNARJ <

PacMan Object for Cinema4D

Blitz Palette Re-map example

Park HD units

Patch RAM to show right size & more
Check 0OS functions to be called correctly

Find double pictures by id’s

PhotoCD converter w.

The follow up to ’"The Intel Outside’ -
Peer - techno 4ch

Makes 96x96 8 bit textures

People around the world - hardtrance 4ch
Periods in symmetry - hammondhouse 4ch
_FAST_ 68060 patcher for PGP2.6.31i
Phase6 #10 - IMPORTANT INFO

"Phased Chords’ by Estrayk & Evelred

[ PHD ] - caravan ep by linus

[ PHD ] - conformation by rhino

[ PHD ] - in your face by raze

[ PHD ] - minimal musik #1 remixes

[ PHD ] - motor city by ronny

Notice of the first FRACTAL-encryption

Picture management

More photos from Pianeta Amiga 97
Pianeta Amiga ’97

GUI. +PPC version

(incl.PCD)

(Italy)

(_')

H

for AGA& <

(Italy)

Picasso96 system for Amiga graphics boards

A comprehensive guide about Pink Floyd v

PictureViewer for PiP

(P96 with PicassolV)

<_)

<_7
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PiratEd.lha
PiratEd.lha
Pjz_yo_e.lha
plastice.lha
Ganja/Nerv
PlayMF_VU. lha
playpac.lha
Plotter3D_Upd. lha
plspellvl_25.1lha
pltoonhd.lha
PM3Edit.lha
pm5_demo. lha
pmdev. lha
pmuser. lha
pm_DP_4.1ha
pm_KMX_8.1lha
poing6.1lha
poingijb.lha
Point_Rock7.1lha
PolishCharset.lha
PopeyeWC2HD. lha
portrait.lha
PowerSearch.lha
CD)
ppazip.lha
PPCArjWOS.lha
sourc
PPCbwbll1l.1lha
)
PPCbwbl1l1l.lha
)
PPCcforth.lha
powerUP (TM)
PPCDeTar.lha
source
PPCGNUtarl6.1lha
plus sourc
PPCLimbCWOS. lha
PPCLimbo.lha
PPCsiod.lha

powerUP (
PPCsmalltalk.lha
powerUP (TM)

PPCSmllEiffel.lha
PPCTarWOS. lha
source
PPCtbl_lwc.lha
PPCtinyprolog.lha
(TM)
PPCToo0l2_2.1lha
PPCtroepfel.lha
PPC
PPCUNACE. lha
PPCUnARJ241.1ha
PPCunlzx.lha
PPCUNnTGZ.lha
source

game/patch
game/hint
demo/intro
mods/pro

mus/midi
game/misc
gfx/3d
text/misc
game/patch
game/patch
biz/demo
dev/gui
util/1libs
mus/midi
mus/midi
game/misc
game/misc
demo/mag
docs/misc
game/patch
gfx/edit
util/misc

hard/hack
util/arc

dev/lang
dev/basic
dev/lang
util/arc
util/arc
gfx/conv
gfx/conv
dev/lang

dev/lang

dev/lang
util/arc

dev/src
dev/lang

biz/p5
misc/sci

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

95K
97K
307K
69K

86K
337K
297K
661K
19K
98K
1.4M
103K
33K
3K
1K
142K
47K
937K
139K
4K
64K
53K

70K
81K

256K

256K

157K

48K

600K

290K

252K

263K

332K

39K

198K
45K

17K
39K

103K
145K
55K
56K
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Pirates Save—game—editor V1.00.

Pirates Save-game-editor V1.02.

Planet.jazz - intro - ’'yo elephant’

Plastic Elements - a DigiBooster Mod By <=

MIDI file player (camd) and note display
Pacman game with random levels

Updates Plotter3D v3.xx to 3.16.

Polish spell checker

HD Installer for Platoon v1.0b

PremierManager 3 Editor V1.08.

Picture Manager prof. 5.00 DEMO (English)
PopupMenu. library V7.40

PopupMenu.library V7.40

Ensonig DP/4 driver for Patchmeister

Ensonig KMX-8 driver for Patchmeister

Fun horizontal breakout game

Two poingb5 levelsets

Point & Rock Issue 7

AmigaPL - all about codes, shapes etc.
HD-Installer for POPEYE'‘'s Wrestle Crazy

WIP of a 24-bit paint package
PowerUP-Aminet-CD-Index—-searcher (0.5 sec/ <«
Iomega ZIP Parallel Interface.

PPCUnARJ 2.41 for Amiga (PPC,WarpOS) , incl <«
Bywater BASIC interpreter 1.11, powerUP (TM <
Bywater BASIC interpreter 1.11, powerUP (TM <
Highly portable forth implementation, <=
DeTar for Amiga powerUP (TM) V1.4, incl. <+
GNUTar 1.11.2, powerUP (IM) V1.6 (PPC), <
Fractal image compression tool (PPC port)
Fractal image compression tool (PPC port)

Scheme (Lisp-like language) interpreter, <

Port of the Little Smalltalk system, <+

GNU Small Eiffel (PPC)
DeTar for Amiga (PPC,WarpOS) V1.5, incl. <«
TBL’s 3D-converter for LightWave (PPC)

A simple Prolog interpreter. V1.1, powerUP <=
V2.2 PPCTool

Calc. of Pi and e to many digits (V1.01), <
UnACE vl.lc for powerUP (TM)

UnARJ 2.41 for powerUP (TM), incl. source
Unpack .lzx files (PPC)

UnTGZ for Amiga powerUP (TM) V1.1, incl. <+
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PPCuucoders.lha comm/mail 46K 4 Uuencode/uudecode 1.0 for powerUP (TM)

ppcuuwos.lha comm/mail 35K 2 Uuencode/uudecode 1.0 for WarpOS (TM)

PPCxDMS. lha util/arc 79K 1 Portable DMS unpacker for powerUP (TM)

PPCxDMSWOS. lha util/arc 55K 2 Portable DMS unpacker for Amiga (PPC,WarpOS)

ppc_dev_45_17.1ha biz/pb 1.5M 1 v45.17Beta ppc.library DEVELOPER archive

ppc_user_45_17.1lha biz/pb 65K 1 v45.17Beta ppc.library DEVELOPER archive

PPHammerCheat.lha game/patch 33K 3 Play every level of PPHammer

ppunpackPPC. lha util/arc 157K 2 PowerPacker decruncher 1.0, long version ( <
PPC)

printl160.1lha util/cli 32K 4 Powerful and fast ASCII printing tool

Prol4dbitbet.lha mus/misc 4K 3 Play l4bits-samples in protracker etc.

ProcessIcon.lha util/wb 10K 4 V1.8 CLI tool to manipulate icon data

prtman39.lha util/wb 52K 2 Printmanager for AmigaOS3 (39.4)

psb.lha game/misc 88K 2 Power Signal Box Simulation Beta V0.026

psidoom_0_8.1lha game/shoot 214K 2 Yet another DOOM port

psych_60s_rock.lha mods/pro 62K 1 Mod By Ash of So & So

PTL_Bill.lha pix/mpg 4.6M 4 Bill Gates Gettin’ Pied Mpeg !! By PTL

pt_anglesey.lha mods/sbc 136K 3 Anglesey-am-see by substance & ashley / <+
prime time

pt_atlst.lha mods/sbc 261K 3 At first sight by substance & ashley / <+

prime time
pt_awakening.lha mods/sbc 326K 3 Awakening day by substance & ashley / prime ¢

time

pt_briefly.lha mods/sbc 250K 3 Briefly inside by substance & ashley / <+
prime time

pt_daybreak.lha mods/sbc 216K 3 Daybreak by substance & ashley / prime time

pt_footprints.lha mods/sbc 278K 3 Foot prints by substance & ashley / prime <
time

pt_funktrip.lha mods/sbc 199K 3 Funk trippy roots by substance & ashley / <
prime ti

pt_gramofon.lha mods/sbc 196K 3 Gramofon by substance & ashley / prime time

pt_heatmiser.lha mods/sbc 277K 3 Heat miser remix by substance & ashley / <+
prime tim

pt_heliodor.lha mods/sbc 334K 3 Heliodor by substance & ashley / prime time

pt_hypnotic.lha mods/sbc 169K 3 Hypnotic hardcore by substance & ashley / <
prime ti

pt_justpass.lha mods/sbc 298K 3 Just passing by by substance & ashley / <«
prime time

pt_lifein.lha mods/sbc 366K 3 Life in suburbs by substance & ashley / <+
prime time

pt_looplife.lha mods/sbc 337K 3 Looplife by substance & ashley / prime time

pt_outshine.lha mods/sbc 345K 3 Outshine by substance & ashley / prime time

pt_purple.lha mods/sbc 323K 3 Purple cloud-rack by substance & ashley / <
prime ti

pt_shatter.lha mods/sbc 319K 3 Shattering clouds by substance & ashley / <
prime ti

pt_soar.lha mods/sbc 192K 3 Soar by substance & ashley / prime time

pt_wrinkled.lha mods/sbc 199K 3 Wrinkled surface by substance & ashley / <+
prime tim

Puppeteer.lha gfx/board 199K 3 CyberGL model viewer with Inverse Kin.

purpleanarchy.lha mods/pro 52K 1 Mod By So & So

Push2HD. lha game/patch 3K 2 Push over Hd Installer

pushpush. lha game/think 194K 3 Very nice Puzzle Game

PVS.lha gfx/board 16K 1 Global Preferneces for Picasso96
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